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Concern about the Coronavirus: For yourself

To what extent, if at all, would you say you are concerned about the risk Coronavirus

poses to each of the following? Yourself

9-10 October 2020

32%

Very concerned

38%

Fairly concerned

20%

Not very concerned

9%

Not at all concerned

1%

Don’t know

Base: 1,879 Online British adults 16-75, 9-10 October 2020
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March — October 2020
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Concern about the Coronavirus: The country as a whole

To what extent, if at all, would you say you are concerned about the risk Coronavirus
poses to each of the following? The country as a whole

9-10 October 2020 March — October 2020
100%
46% 86%
Very concerned 80% Concerned
40%
Fairly concerned 60%
9%
Not very concerned 40%
4%
Not at all concerned 20% 13%
Not concerned
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Public concern about the Coronavirus: March - Oct 2020

To what extent, if at all, would you say you are concerned about the risk Coronavirus
poses to each of the following?
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Attitudes towards

" We need to take whatever 1 3505
Corona\” rus measures are necessary to
restrictions control the spread of
Coronavirus and reduce the 2 14%

) ) number of deaths
Which of these is closest

to your view...? 3 13%

4 A
5 11%
6 5%
We need to relax the
measures to control
coronavirus now, they 4 11%
are doing more harm

than good

Don't know
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Attitudes towards Coronavirus restrictions

Which of these is closest to your view...?

May — October 2020

80%

62% We need to take whatever

59% 58% measures are necessary to
6O%w control the spread of
Coronavirus and reduce the
number of deaths (1-3)
40%

27%

24% 20% We need to relax the
0% measures to control
coronavirus now, they
are doing more harm
than good (5-7)
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Support for current measures to control the Coronavirus

In response to the rising numbers of confirmed Coronavirus cases, both the UK Government and devolved
governments have introduced stricter measures in recent weeks. To what extent, if at all, do you support or oppose
each of the following measures as a means of attempting to control the pandemic?

Net

ISupport IOppose support

D v waoveseroren 31% [ 1194
s s o o o o 76% [ 13% BT
Encouraging companies tov';il:i;[l};aci)rmstﬁéf”t]g 76% 100 +66

In regions WherIemec!(ragear\]/tiirTJgs Ige;:ééogrl;dr?:il 2; 75% 12% +63
e oo o) 65 [N 18% [EOY
B O Gt 56% 26% *30
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How strict are the current Coronavirus measures?

And when thinking about the stricter measures that have been introduced in recent weeks in an
attempt to control the Coronavirus pandemic, do you think these current measures are too strict, not

strict enough or are they about right? Current measures are...

Not strict enough About right Too strict Don’t know

Among all

Among men

41%

Among women

49%

Base: 1,879 Online British adults 16-75, 9-10 October 2020
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Support for further measures to control the Coronavirus

If the number of confirmed Coronavirus cases continues to increase in the future, to what
extent, if at all, do you support or oppose each of the following measures as a means of
attempting to control the pandemic?

Net
I Support I Oppose  support
Implementing “local lockdowns” in regions o) 0
where Coronavirus cases are rising 73 A) 13 /0 +6O
Implementing a “local lockdown” where | 0 0
live if Coronavirus cases are rising 68 A) 17 A) +51
Restricting social gatherings across UK to no 0 0
more than six from no more than two households 63 4 19 4 +44
Banning all travel into and out of the country 61% 21% +4O
Another complete national lockdown 0 0
for a week during October half-term 51 /O 31 A) +20
Closing all university campuses 2804 +22

Base: 1,879 Online British adults 16-75, 9-10 October 2020
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Support for further measures to control the Coronavirus

If the number of confirmed Coronavirus cases continues to increase in the future, to what
extent, if at all, do you support or oppose each of the following measures as a means of
attempting to control the pandemic?

Net

ISupport IOppose support
Another complete national lockdown 43% 40% +3
0) 0)
Closing all non-essential shops 38 /0 41 /0 -3
Lifting restrictions for low risk groups such as
younger people, whilst maintaining restrictions + 37% 37% O
shielding for high risk groups such as older people

Base: 1,879 Online British adults 16-75, 9-10 October 2020
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Trust in scientists and COVID-19 scientists

In general, do you think that the following groups are trustworthy or untrustworthy? Please
use ascale of 1to 5, where 1is very trustworthy and 5 is very untrustworthy.

1-2 (trustworthy) 4-5 (untrustworthy)

Scientists advising UK government on the actions to deal with COVID-19

16%

Scientists

Base: 1,879 Online British adults 16-75, 9-10 October 2020
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Trust in scientists and COVID-19 scientists

In general, do you think that the following groups are trustworthy or untrustworthy? Please
use a scale of 1to 5, where 1 is very trustworthy and 5 is very untrustworthy.

% Trust (answering 1-2): April — October 2020
80%

62% 63% 62%

59% 59% 60% 599% 59% 58% 60% -
60% Scientists
58% 58%
0 56% 0 0
54% 539 9% 0SSR ES Scientists advising the UK
49% 50% .
40% government on actions to
deal with COVID-19
20%
0%
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Have you heard of the Great Barrington Declaration?

Public figures or organisations often make public declarations or agreements, to establish their stance
on an issue and lay out their goals. Which, if any, of the following declarations or agreements have you
heard of? Please answer this question honestly — only pick the ones you have definitely heard of.

Withdrawal Agreem_ent + Political 45%
Declaration for the UK’s exit from the EU

The Paris Agreement on climate change 45%

UN Sustainable Development Goals 17%

13%
11%

Time to Change Employer
Pledge on mental health

The Great Barrington Declaration
against current COVID-19 restrictions

The Social Mobility Pledge
for business and universities

Church House Declaration against 0
Parliament’s prorogation 6%

Heavily Indebted Poor 50/

Country (HIPC) debt relief initiative 0
Don’t know 6%

6%

None of these 26%

Base: 1,879 Online British adults 16-75, 9-10 October 2020
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How much have you heard about the Great Barrington Declaration?

And how much, if at all, would you say you know about The Great Barrington Declaration against
current COVID-19 restrictions?

Among those who have heard of the Great Barrington declaration (11%)

A great deal A fair amount  Not very much Heard of but know nothing

31%

Total: 59% Total: 39%

Base: 218 Online British adults 16-75 who have heard of the Great Barrington Declaration, 9-10 October 2020
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